VALVE REGULATED LEAD-ACID BATTERY
FLL 6V-12V SERIES
OPERATION MANUAL
FAAM SpA
via Monti - zona industriale
63026 Monterubbiano (AP)
Tel. +39 0734 2581 – Fax +39 0734 59729
Internet: www.faam.com - E-mail: info@faam.com

C5Vf
1,80V
C3vf
1,7V
C1 vf
1,6V
Length Width Height
Overall
Height
FLL 12-17 12 15 12,95 11,55 9,21 181 77 167 167 5,6
FLL 12-24 12 22 19,00 16,95 13,50 166 176 125 125 8,5
FLL 12-31 12 25 21,60 19,05 15,35 194 133 172 172 11,2
FLL 12-42 12 37 32,00 28,50 22,70 198 166 172 172 14,2
FLL 12-60 12 50 43,25 38,50 30,70 259 168 208 220 23
FLL 12-70 12 65 56,20 50,04 39,90 350 167 178 178 22,8
FLL12-100 12 85 73,50 65,43 52,18 331 176 214 218 30,5
FLL 12-120 12 100 86,45 76,98 61,38 407 174 209 233 38,0
FLL 12-150 12 135 116,70 103,95 82,87 485 172 240 240 46
FLL 12-200 12 180 155,60 138,60 110,50 521 269 203 208 62,5
FLL 6-100 6 100 86,45 76,98 61,40 195 170 206 213 15,5

FLL 6-200 4,4 4100 M8
FLL 6-225 4,1 4300 M8
Note: Short circuit current will decrease the voltage of the battery to 0V, and damage the
internal components of the battery.
8
3Type Selection
Please select batteries according to table 3.1 .
First confirm the discharge watt and end voltage.
Confirm the continual working time and ambient temperature.
Select right battery type according to table 3.1
12V Ampere/Monoblock at 20°C 1,65V/Cell
Type Voltage
V
Time
5min 15min 30min 60min 90min 3hour 5hour 8hour 10hour
FLL12-17 12 22,70 16,10 11,27 9,53 7,55 3,86 2,65 1,82 1,58
FLL12-24 12 33,29 23,61 16,53 13,98 11,08 5,66 3,88 2,68 2,31
FLL12-31 12 37,83 26,83 18,78 15,89 12,59 6,43 4,41 3,04 2,63
FLL12-42 12 55,99 39,71 27,79 23,51 18,63 9,52 6,53 4,50 3,89
FLL12-60 12 75,66 53,66 37,56 31,77 25,18 12,86 8,82 6,08 5,25
FLL12-70 12 98,36 69,76 48,82 41,31 32,73 16,72 11,47 7,91 6,83
FLL12-100 12 128,62 91,22 63,85 54,02 42,80 21,86 14,99 10,34 8,93
FLL12-120 12 151,32 107,32 75,11 63,55 50,35 25,72 17,64 12,16 10,50
FLL12-150 12 204,28 144,89 101,40 85,79 67,98 34,72 23,82 16,42 14,18
FLL12-200 12 272,37 193,18 135,21 114,38 90,64 46,30 31,75 21,89 18,90
FLL6-100 6 151,32 107,32 75,11 63,55 50,35 25,72 17,64 12,16 10,50
FLL6-150 6 226,97 160,98 112,67 95,32 75,53 38,58 26,46 18,24 15,75
FLL6-180 6 272,37 193,18 135,21 114,38 90,64 46,30 31,75 21,89 18,90
FLL6-200 6 302,63 214,65 150,23 127,09 100,71 51,44 35,28 24,32 21,00

12V Ampere/Monoblock at 20°C 1,80V/Cell
Type Voltage
V
Time
5min 15min 30min 60min 90min 3hour 5hour 8hour 10hour
FLL12-17 12 16,57 13,88 10,38 7,64 6,06 3,81 2,59 1,79 1,50
FLL12-24 12 24,30 20,35 15,23 11,21 8,88 5,58 3,80 2,62 2,20
FLL12-31 12 27,61 23,13 17,31 12,74 10,10 6,35 4,32 2,98 2,50
FLL12-42 12 40,87 34,23 25,62 18,86 14,94 9,39 6,40 4,41 3,70
FLL12-60 12 55,23 46,26 34,62 25,48 20,19 12,69 8,65 5,96 5,00
FLL12-70 12 71,79 60,14 45,00 33,12 26,25 16,50 11,24 7,75 6,50
FLL12-100 12 93,88 78,64 58,85 43,32 34,32 21,57 14,70 10,13 8,50
FLL12-120 12 110,45 92,52 69,23 50,96 40,38 25,38 17,29 11,92 10,00
FLL12-150 12 149,11 124,90 93,46 68,80 54,51 34,26 23,34 16,09 13,50
FLL12-200 12 198,81 166,54 124,61 91,73 72,68 45,68 31,12 21,46 18,00
FLL6-100 6 110,45 92,52 69,23 50,96 40,38 25,38 17,29 11,92 10,00
FLL6-150 6 165,68 138,78 103,85 76,44 60,57 38,07 25,94 17,88 15,00
FLL6-180 6 198,81 166,54 124,61 91,73 72,68 45,68 31,12 21,46 18,00
FLL6-200 6 220,90 185,04 138,46 101,92 80,76 50,76 34,58 23,84 20,00
FLL6-225 6 248,51 208,17 155,77 114,66 90,86 57,11 38,90 26,82 22,50
11
4 Installation
1. Installation Precautions
The customer can adopt flexible installation methods according to the condition